North Carolina Court of Appeals

Docket Sheet Bullard v State

Case Number: P17-67 **As of:** 04/19/2024

Case Closed: Yes Close Date: Case Type: Criminal (Crim_othr) Mediation: No

JOHN DARREN BULLARD PETITIONER

LITTONE

VS.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA RESPONDENT

Docket Date: File Date: File Time: Acquired Date: 01-25-2017

Bond Collected: No Docket Fee: No Pauper: Yes Print Deposit: No State Appeals:

History

Venue: Robeson (20) Heard In: Superior Court

To SC: From SC:

Lower Court Number(s)

Location: Robeson (20)

Judge:

Case #: 06CRS13731-33

Tracking/Argue

Opinion

Documents

Document	Date Recvd	Cert of Service	Rec/Brf Due	Resp. Due	Resp. Recvd	Mailed Out	Ruling	Ruling Date	
(1) WR-MAN	01-25-2017	01-25-2017		02-09-2017	02-08-2017		Special Order	02-10-2017	

1 - WR-MAN (Special Order) - 02-10-2017 Filed: 01-25-2017 @ 10:11:13

FOR: Petitioner-Appellant Bullard, John Darren

BY: Mr. John Darren Bullard

The following order was entered:

The petition filed in this cause by defendant John Darren Bullard on 25 January 2017 and designated 'Petition for Writ of Mandamus' is decided as follows: It appearing that defendant has an appeal of right from the 24 August 2016 order entered in the above file number by Judge Robert F. Floyd, Jr. denying defendant's motion for DNA testing; that defendant is entitled to the appointment of counsel to perfect his appeal if he is found to be indigent; and that defendant filed timely notice of appeal from the order, in which he averred he was indigent and requested the appointment of counsel to perfect his appeal; the Superior Court of Robeson County is hereby ordered to determine whether defendant is entitled to proceed as an indigent and to appoint counsel for defendant, if indigent, within thirty days from the date of this order so that defendant may come forward with his appeal.

A copy of this order shall be mailed to the Senior Resident Superior Court Judge and District Attorney of Judicial District 16B, and Appellate Defender Glenn Gerding.

By order of the Court this the 10th of February 2017.

The above order is therefore certified to the Clerk of the Superior Court, Robeson County.

RESPONSE TO WR-MAN Filed: 02-08-2017 BY: Ms. Tracy Nayer

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

Financial Information

несегртѕ						
Date Charged Charge Type	Amount Chaged	Amount Paid	Document	Pages	Receipt #	Date Paid

Exhibits

Parties

Party Name	Role
State of North Carolina	Respondent-Appellee
Bullard, John Darren	Petitioner-Appellant

Attorneys

Attorney for - State of North Carolina

Attorney General [Primary Attorney]

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P.O. Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602 (919) 716-6500

Attorney for -

Ms. Tracy Nayer [Primary Attorney]

Special Deputy Attorney General

tnayer@ncdoj.gov

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P.O. Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602 (919) 716-6400

Attorney for Petitioner-Appellant - Bullard, John Darren

Mr. John Darren Bullard [Primary Attorney]

P.O. Box 8 #1242642 Brunswick, NC 28424

Attorney for -

Mr. Glenn Gerding [Primary Attorney]

Appellate Defender

Glenn.Gerding@nccourts.org

APPELLATE DEFENDER'S OFFICE

123 W Main Street Suite 500 Durham, NC 27701 (919) 354-7210

Attorney for -

Hon. Robert F. Floyd, Jr. [Primary Attorney]

Senior Resident Judge

ROBESON COUNTY COURTHOUSE

500 N. Elm Street Lumberton, NC 28358

Attorney for -

Mr. Johnson Britt [Primary Attorney]

District Attorney

500 N. Elm Box 19

Lumberton, NC 28358